OUR OBJECTIVE:

An integral part of Aleph Sports Management Pvt Ltd and its unit Aleph Sports Academy's vision and mission is to improve playing standards and increase the possibility of success for participants at the top level of football. The development of aspiring young talents is at the core of our objectives!

PRIVACY & CONSENT

The following document tells you the terms and conditions we identified in the Registration Form. Please read these terms and conditions carefully before registering for this Program. You should understand that by registering for this Program, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

By submitting this form, you expressly consent that Aleph Sports Academy may share your personal information (a) to provide products and services you request, and (b) for consumer profiling and market research.

FEE STRUCTURE:

Registration Fee (One-time Payment) – Rs. 1,000 (One Thousand Rupees) Fee Payment Plan:

- Monthly Rs. 3500 18% GST = Rs. 4,130
- 03 Months Rs. 9,000 + 18% GST = Rs. 10,620
- 06 Months Rs. 18,500 + 18% GST = Rs. 21,830

The fee must be paid at the time of registration. Payment Mode: Google Pay / Paytm / Bank Transfer

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR REGISTRATION:

GENERAL

We treat as a priority the safety and well-being of all applicants attending Aleph Sports Academy India. You agree with the rules and code of conduct for players, parents and guardians. Any abuse (physical or verbal) against other players, coaches, staff and members of the public will be treated with ZERO tolerance and will result in immediate removal, without refund from the football training sessions and/or match/s conducted by Aleph Sports Academy India.

- You hereby grant us with the indefinite worldwide right, without the need for approval or compensation, to use the applicant's name, photograph, video or film portrayal, image, likeness, interview, voice or sound in any media whatsoever for advertising, promotional or commercial purposes.
- All applicants must wear full kits, including shin pads, football socks and football shoes (for turf ground) to all the sessions.
- Neither you nor the applicant shall disclose or use any aspect of our coaching program for commercial purposes.
- If you are not the applicant's parent or guardian, you confirm that you have made such parent or guardian fully aware of this registration and of these terms and conditions and they have agreed to these terms and conditions.
- These terms and conditions and your registration shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of India.
- You must ensure that the applicant is physically fit and able to participate in the coaching

program activities. Accordingly, you accept all risks resulting from participating in the coaching program.

• In the event that the applicant needs medical attention during any coaching program, you agree that we may provide and/or arrange for any appropriate and necessary treatment at your cost.

REFUND POLICY

- The Registration fees & Monthly Fees are non-transferable and non-refundable.
- No refund is permitted for the applicant's failure to attend the coaching program.
- No refund will be given in the event of a pandemic, natural disaster or Govt. lockdown, which makes it impossible to hold regular training sessions.
- The Registration Form does not guarantee a place in the coaching program for the applicant. The decision of Aleph Sports Academy will be final in this respect.

LIABILITY

We do not accept responsibility for any personal injury, death, or loss of or damage to property other than to the extent that it results from our gross negligence or willful misconduct. You are responsible for arranging and paying for travel to the coaching program venue and vice versa. The cost of any damage caused by you or any applicant you have booked on the coaching program to any property or facilities will be passed on to you

CONSENT

I give my full consent for my child to participate in the training at **Aleph Sports Academy** I confirm that I have notified **Aleph Sports Academy** of any medical difficulties that could affect my child's ability to participate fully in these activities. I understand that some activities may be strenuous and that a reasonable standard of fitness for them is essential. I assume full responsibility for any claims, losses, costs, articles or liabilities arising out of or related to my child's participation in the camp. In cases of a medical emergency, I hereby delegate **Aleph Sports Academy** staff the power to authorize and obtain any necessary diagnosis and treatment for my child and I will bear all costs of the same.

I accept that coaching program activities carry with them some degree of risk both to person and property and knowing this risk, I still desire my child to participate in the coaching program, unless I have specified otherwise in writing. In the unlikely event of an accident, natural disaster, any sort of pandemic, covid-19 contagion or any other viruses, I release, waive and hold harmless **Aleph Sports Academy**, coaches, technical staff and directors, other co-partner from any claims, losses, damages or expenses which may arise during the coaching program. I also agree with the rules and code of conduct for players, parents and coordinates to read and approve the above and agree to all terms and conditions.

	11		υ
DATE:	/	/	
PAREN	T'S SIGNAT	URE:	

I have read and approved the above and agree to all terms and conditions.

^{*}Signature of Parent confirmed by him/her clicking "I agree to the terms and conditions" on Aleph Sports Academy website online registration form.